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Board Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Stephen Comstock 905-876-4909 scomstoc@sympatico.ca

Board Games - Joker Club 2nd Thurs. - 1:30 pm & 4th Wed. - 1 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Board Games - Scrabble 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Petra Halk 905-876-0248 petra.halk@gmail.com

Book Club - First Edition 2nd Mon. - 1 pm Paul Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle 3rd Wed. - Probus Meeting Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wed. - 10 am Catherine Parr 289-878-5550 4catparr@gmail.com

Book Club - Trilogy 2nd Wed. - 10 am Linda Green 289-851-8655 klgreen@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bid Euchre 3rd Thurs. - 1:30 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bridge Club 1st Tues. - 1 pm Jeanne Reid 289-878-9920 jreid345@cogeco.ca 

Cards - Canasta 4th Mon. - 7 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps 2nd Mon. - 7 pm Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com

Cards - Euchre 3rd Tues. - 1:15 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Club Français 2nd Wed. - 10 am / 11 am Anne-Françoise Gibbard 905-854-3781 anne@gibbard.net

Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Thurs. after Probus meeting - 10:30 am Chris Willekes 905-820-0269 chriswillekes@gmail.com

Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers 1st Mon. - 1 pm Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca

Dining - Lunch Bunch    3rd Wed. - Probus Meeting Bonnie Lennox 416-899-7727 bblennox@live.ca

Dining - Nosh@Nite 4th Fri. - 5:30 pm Paul & Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Dining - Nosh+Natter 1st & 2nd Fri. - 5:30 pm Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca

Dining - The Supper Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Friendship Club 4th Wed. - 10 am Judy Krauss 289-878-8194 judyckrauss@gmail.com

Movie Club - Oscar Nights 2nd Tues. - 7 pm Marilyn Armstrong 905-875-7336 Marilyn.Armstrong12@gmail.com

Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Last Wed. - 3 pm Stephanie Hamnett 905-299-7200 shamnett1@hotmail.com

Sports - Golf Club -  Pin Seekers May - Sept. Harold O'Brien 289-851-8477 harold0727@rogers.com

Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 11 am Liz & Cliff Read 905-864-1565 cliff.read@cogeco.ca

Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm Ronald Flannagan 905-332-6310 rflannagan@cogeco.ca

Whisky Club - The D’stillers 1st Wed. - 7 pm Chris Strachan 905-878-0812 anstrac1945@yahoo.ca

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts 1st Mon.& Thurs., 2nd Wed. - 7 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net
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Cheque us
out!



1. Jerry Maguire, 1996

2. Terminator 2: Judgment Day, 1991

3. Dr. Strangelove or: How I Learned to Stop       

Worrying and Love the Bomb, 1964

4. When Harry Met Sally, 1989

5. The Godfather, 1972

6. Airplane, 1980

7. Braveheart, 1995

8. In the Heat of the Night, 1967

9. Jerry Maguire, 1996

10. Planet of the Apes, 1960

11. As Good as It Gets, 1997

12. Star Wars Episode VII: 

The Force Awakens, 2015

13. Snow White and the Seven Dwarves, 1937

14. The Godfather: Part III, 1990

15. The Adventures of Sherlock Holmes, 1939

16. Babe, 1990

17. Good Morning, Vietnam, 1987

18. A Streetcar Named Desire, 1951

19. Sudden Impact, 1983

20. The Help, 2011

21. The Wizard of Oz, 1939

22. Notting Hill, 1999

23. The Silence of the Lambs, 1991

24. Cool Hand Luke, 1967

25. Apocalypse Now, 1979

26. Jerry Maguire, 1996

27. A Few Good Men, 1992

28. The Lord of the Rings: 

The Two Towers, 2002

29. To Have and Have Not, 1944

30. A Streetcar Named Desire, 1951

31. Casablanca, 1942

32. Field of Dreams, 1989

33. Forrest Gump, 1994

34. It’s a Wonderful Life, 1946

35. Network, 1976

36. Casablanca, 1942

D
id you put your thinking cap on for

the movie brain teaser from last

month? Here are the answers:

Think you know which
movies those quotes

came from?
By Alan Jordan

Occasional Correspondent 



Our May Meeting



EVENT DAY OF MONTH MEET AT CONVENOR
..Activities
Management Meeting June 13 - 7 pm Flynn home Robyn Balfour
Escarpment PROBUS June 20 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church Robyn Balfour
Lunch Bunch June 20 - noon La Cuisine Bonnie Lennox

Clubs
Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 10:30 am Milton Sports Centre* Liz & Cliff Read
Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan
Dining - Nosh+Natter Jun. 1 - 5:30 pm Johnson home Gillian Reynolds
Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Jun.  4 - 9 am "Sew IT Was" museun Diane Comstock
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jun.  4 - 7 pm Read home Michael Hooker
Cards - Bridge Club Jun.  5 - 1 pm Shannon home Jeanne Reid
Whisky Club - The D’stillers Jun.  6 - 7 pm Shermet home Chris Strachan
Board Games - Joker Club - Thurs Jun. 7 - 1:30 pm Halliday home Auriel Halliday
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jun. 7 - 7 pm Wallhouse home Michael Hooker
Dining - Nosh+Natter Jun. 8 - 5:30 pm Schmidt home Gillian Reynolds
Book Club - First Edition Jun. 11- 1 pm Halliday home Paul Crawford
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Jun. 11- 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper
Movie Club - Oscar Nights Jun. 12- 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Marilyn Armstrong
Club Français Jun. 13 - 10/11 am La Parisienne Creperie Anne-Françoise Gibbard 
Book Club - Sequel Jun. 13 - 10 am Leach home Catherine Parr
Book Club - Trilogy Jun. 13 - 10 am Burlington Beach Linda Green
Board Games - Bee Gees Jun. 13 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock
Board Games - Scrabble Jun. 13 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Petra Halk
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jun. 13 - 7 pm Halliday/Evans home Michael Hooker
Cards - Euchre Jun. 19 - 1:15 pm Campbell home Lorrette Shermet
Book Club - Ravenouus Readers Recycle Jun. 20 - 9:30am Milton Bible Church* Ellen Crawford
Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Jun. 21 - 10:30 am Finnie home Chris Willekes
Cards - Bid Euchre Jun. 21 - 1:30 pm Grace Anglican Church* Lorrette Shermet
Dining - Nosh@Nite Jun. 22 - 5:30 pm Capper home* Paul & Ellen Crawford
Cards - Canasta Jun. 25 - 7 pm Wallhouse home Lorrette Shermet
Friendship Club Jun. 27 - 10 am Season's Retirement Home* Judy Krauss
Board Games - Joker Club - Wed Jun. 27 - 1 pm Finnie home Auriel Halliday
Bowling - 10 Pin Jun. 27 - 3 pm Champs Bowling* Stephanie Hamnett
..Activities
Management Meeting Jul. 11  - 7 pm Gerrard home Robyn Balfour
Summer Picnic Jul. 12 - 11 am Lowville Park Julie Flynn

Escarpment PROBUS Jul. 18 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church Robyn Balfour
Lunch Bunch Jul. 18 - noon Shoeless Joes Bonnie Lennox

Clubs
Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 11 am Milton Sports Centre* Liz & Cliff Read
Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan
Cards - Bridge Club Jul. 3 - 1 pm Herder home Jeanne Reid
Whisky Club - The D’stillers Jul. 4 - 7 pm Chris Strachan
Dining - Nosh+Natter Jul. 6 - 5:30 pm Wallhouse home Gillian Reynolds
Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Jul. 2 - 1 pm Currie home Diane Comstock
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 5 - 7 pm Capper home Michael Hooker
Book Club - First Edition Cancelled for July and August Paul Crawford
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Jul. 9 - 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 9 - 7 pm Reynolds home Michael Hooker
Movie Club - Oscar Nights Jul. 10 - 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Marilyn Armstrong
Book Club - Sequel Jul. 11 - 10 am Strachan home Catherine Parr
Book Club - Trilogy Jul. 11 - 10 am Linda Green
Board Games - Bee Gees Jul. 11 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock
Board Games - Scrabble Jul. 11 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Petra Halk
Club Français Cancelled for July and August Anne-Françoise Gibbard 
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 11 - 7 pm Flowers home Michael Hooker
Board Games - Joker Club Jul. 12 - 1:30 pm Wallhouse home Auriel Halliday
Dining - Nosh+Natter Cancelled for July Gillian Reynolds
Cards - Euchre Jul. 17 - 1:15 pm Stringer home Lorrette Shermet
Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle Jul. 18 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church* Ellen Crawford
Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Cancelled for July and August Chris Willekes
Cards - Bid Euchre Jul. 19  - 1:30 pm Grace Anglican Church* Lorrette Shermet
Friendship Club Jul. 25 - 10 am Season's Retirement Home* Judy Krauss
Board Games - Joker Club Jul. 25 - 1 pm Read home Auriel Halliday
Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Jul. 25 - 3 pm Champs Bowling* Stephanie Hamnett
Dining - Nosh@Nite Jul. 27 - 5:30 pm Pennycook/Findlay home Paul & Ellen Crawford
Cards - Canasta Jul. 30 - 7 pm Jenny/Harold O'Brien home Lorrette Shermet
..New date and/or time Temporary Change * Always held at this location

Escarpment PROBUS Club - Calendar of Events
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